# 5.00 2809305<del>--</del>

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffery G Scalf		06/01/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dillinger, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 500
City:	MOORESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46158
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809305	JOHN DILLINGER
Registration Number:	2944205	JOHN DILLINGER
Serial Number:	78362401	GENTLEMAN JOHNNIE
Serial Number:	78362400	GENTLEMAN BANDIT
Serial Number:	78362398	PUBLIC ENEMY NO. 1
Serial Number:	78664872	BONNIE AND CLYDE
Serial Number:	78664833	AL CAPONE
Serial Number:	78664835	PRETTY BOY FLOYD
Serial Number:	78664843	BABY FACE NELSON
Serial Number:	78664848	MA BARKER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)632-2962

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-632-3232

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0983

Email: awright@dannpecar.com Correspondent Name: Amy Wright 2300 One American Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Box 82008 indianapolis, INDIANA 46282 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Wright Signature: /Amy Wright/ Date: 08/01/2005

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0984

## JOHN DILLINGER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jeffery G. Scalf, an individual with a mailing address of P.O. Box 500, Mooresville, Indiana 46168, (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Dillinger, LLC, an Indiana company with a place of business at P.O. Box 500, Mooresville, Indiana 46168 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A, (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the applicant, or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain.

1	
ASSIGNOR: Jeffery G. Scalf	
Signed: Printed: Jeffer G & Calf Date: June 1, 2005	
STATE OF INDIANA )	
) SS: COUNTY OF MARION )	
Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Maripersonally appeared Jeffery G. Scalf and he, being first duly sw that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true. Sign 2005.  My Commission Expir Notary Public	orn by me upon his oath, says ned and sealed this day of
County of Residence:	
Printed Name	
EXHIBIT A	REBECCA HOBDY MARION COUNTY, IN
JOHN DILLINGER, Reg. No. 2,809.305	EXP: 6/12/2008
JOHN DILLINGER, Reg. No. 2,944.205	
GENTLEMAN JOHNNIE, Serial No. 78/362401	
GENTLEMAN BANDIT, Serial No. 78/362400	
PUBLIC ENEMY NO. 1, Serial No. 78/362398  PONNIE AND CLYDE Application Social No. 78/664872	
BONNIE AND CLYDE, Application Serial No. 78/664872 AL CAPONE, Application Serial No. 78/664833	
PRETTY BOY FLOYD, Application Serial No. 78/664835	
BABY FACE NELSON, Application Serial No. 78/664843	
MA BARKER, Application Serial No. 78/664848	·

889105\_1

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005** 

J. EDGAR HOOVER, Application Serial No. 78/664846

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0985